Employment Appeal Board
Meeting Agenda
Amended

Date and Time: May 29, 2025, at 10:15 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board — Room: Ledges!
6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, lowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:
1. Approval of Minutes
2. Unfinished Business

3. New Business:

Timeliness to the EAB
Case Number

UI-02004
UI-02225

UI-01696
UI-01697

Default at the Hearing with the ALJ
Case Number

UI-02803
UI-02690
UI-02840
UI-02614
UI-02497

Timeliness to the ALJ
Case Number

UI-02484
UI-02628

UI-02509
UI-02510

Timeliness of Protest to Agency
Case Number

UI-02940
UI-02805

Claimant
Amber Lewis

Sandra Piutau

Joni Perschall (2 Cases)

Claimant
Antonette Greer
James Hall
Kathryn Turnbull
Donald Hobbs
Jin Cheng Yu

Claimant
Heather Clement
Terry Stauffer

Greisy Banegas (2 Cases)

Claimant
Luwanda Pittman

Claudell Sheppard

'Room location subject to change on short notice.

Employer
McGrew LLC

Employer
Shaulis IA Skilled Nursing Facility

Dollar Tree Stores Inc
Northup Construction LLC
Matt Stookey Trucking Inc

Employer

Optimum Retail Estate Management

West Liberty Foods LL.C

FBG Service Corporation

Employer
Raccoon Valley Management LLC

Pizza Brake Inc
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Misc. / ***

Case Number
UI-02732
UI-01682

Recordings to the Board

Case Number
UI-02543
UI-02618
UI-02429
UI-02952
UI-02857
UI-02192
UI-02549
UI-02741
UI-02567
UI-02518
UI-02657
UI-02519
UI-02378
UI-02499
UI-02922
UI-02295
UI-02313
UI-02238
UI-02334
UI-02296

UI-02625
Rehearing Requests
Case Number

UI-01521
UI-02241
UI-02126
UI-01807
UI-01756

Claimant
Jesse Kent

Bryce Murphy

Claimant

Teresa Brown
James Hall
Bradley Hart
Raymond Holder
Bryan Miller
Jessica Mohnsen
Noah Mueller
Bryce Murphy
Brandon Nelson
Jimmy Poe
Irandis Suarez Ruiz
Alexander Wadsley
Aisha Warren
Rachel Weitzel
Ryan Wilkins
Cheryl Williams
Faith Gravert
Mimi Luongvan
Lisa May

Kent Roemerman

Nancy Russo

Claimant
Monica Grubb
Michael Huyser
Nikki Rich

Amanda Vonnahme

Kelly Breitbach-Schlue

Employer

Transco Railway Products Inc

Abate of Iowa LLC

Employer

Lutheran Homes Society

Ames Rental Properties Coop
Conagra Foods Packaged Foods LLC
K&M Tire

Discovery Trail Healthcare Inc

10 Roads Express LLC

Diamond Ridge Construction LLC

Progress Industries

Iowa Depart of Corrections N Central
MG Waldbaum Company

Tyson Fresh Meats Inc

Four Oaks Family and Childrens
Strong Roots Christian School
Library Binding Services Inc
Childserve Homes Inc

QC Donuts Clinton Inc

Ferguson Enterprises Inc

QPS Employment Group Inc
Ottumwa Community School District

DB&J Enterprises Inc

Employer
Martin Luther Home

Principal Workforce LLC

PKS Hospitality Group Inc

Le Anderson DDS and Associates PL
Per Mar Security and Research Corp
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DAS Recordings

Case Number Claimant Employer

00004 Rosa Garduno
IPERS Cases

Case Number Claimant Employer

05780 Perma-Patch LLC

OSHA Cases

Case Number Employer

05768 Lyman-Richey Corp-Ready Mix Concrete
PERA Cases Ready to Schedule

Case Number Petitioner / CEO Respondent

103007 Ottumwa Education Association Ottumwa Community School Dist
Merit Cases Ready to Schedule

Case Number Complainant Respondent

103014 Azucena Valenzuela State of lowa - DOC
Judicial Review

Case Number Claimant Employer/Agency
020172 Caldwell IWD et al

4. Board Administration
Upgraded Unemployment System Training for Board Members

5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or
the front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines 1A 50321
Last Updated: May 27, 2025
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