Employment Appeal Board Meeting Agenda Amended

Date and Time: May 29, 2025, at 10:15 a.m.

Location: Employment Appeal Board – Room: Ledges¹ 6200 Park Ave., Des Moines, Iowa, 50321

AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. Approval of Minutes
- 2. Unfinished Business
- 3. New Business:

Timeliness to the EAB

Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-02004	Amber Lewis	McGrew LLC
UI-02225	Sandra Piutau	
UI-01696 UI-01697	Joni Perschall (2 Cases)	
Default at the Hearing with the ALJ		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-02803	Antonette Greer	Shaulis IA Skilled Nursing Facility
UI-02690	James Hall	
UI-02840	Kathryn Turnbull	Dollar Tree Stores Inc
UI-02614	Donald Hobbs	Northup Construction LLC
UI-02497	Jin Cheng Yu	Matt Stookey Trucking Inc
Timeliness to the ALJ		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-02484	Heather Clement	Optimum Retail Estate Management
UI-02628	Terry Stauffer	West Liberty Foods LLC
UI-02509 UI-02510	Greisy Banegas (2 Cases)	FBG Service Corporation
Timeliness of Protest to Agency		
<u>Case Number</u>	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-02940	Luwanda Pittman	Raccoon Valley Management LLC
UI-02805	Claudell Sheppard	Pizza Brake Inc

¹ Room location subject to change on short notice.

Misc. / ***		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-02732	Jesse Kent	Transco Railway Products Inc
UI-01682	Bryce Murphy	Abate of Iowa LLC
Recordings to the Board		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-02543	Teresa Brown	Lutheran Homes Society
UI-02618	James Hall	Ames Rental Properties Coop
UI-02429	Bradley Hart	Conagra Foods Packaged Foods LLC
UI-02952	Raymond Holder	K&M Tire
UI-02857	Bryan Miller	Discovery Trail Healthcare Inc
UI-02192	Jessica Mohnsen	10 Roads Express LLC
UI-02549	Noah Mueller	Diamond Ridge Construction LLC
UI-02741	Bryce Murphy	
UI-02567	Brandon Nelson	Progress Industries
UI-02518	Jimmy Poe	Iowa Depart of Corrections N Central
UI-02657	Irandis Suarez Ruiz	MG Waldbaum Company
UI-02519	Alexander Wadsley	Tyson Fresh Meats Inc
UI-02378	Aisha Warren	Four Oaks Family and Childrens
UI-02499	Rachel Weitzel	Strong Roots Christian School
UI-02922	Ryan Wilkins	Library Binding Services Inc
UI-02295	Cheryl Williams	Childserve Homes Inc
UI-02313	Faith Gravert	QC Donuts Clinton Inc
UI-02238	Mimi Luongvan	Ferguson Enterprises Inc
UI-02334	Lisa May	QPS Employment Group Inc
UI-02296	Kent Roemerman	Ottumwa Community School District
UI-02625	Nancy Russo	DB&J Enterprises Inc
Rehearing Requests		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer
UI-01521	Monica Grubb	Martin Luther Home
UI-02241	Michael Huyser	Principal Workforce LLC
UI-02126	Nikki Rich	PKS Hospitality Group Inc
UI-01807	Amanda Vonnahme	Le Anderson DDS and Associates PL
UI-01756	Kelly Breitbach-Schlue	Per Mar Security and Research Corp

DAS Decondings		
DAS Recordings		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	<u>Employer</u>
00004	Rosa Garduno	
IPERS Cases		
Case Number	Claimant	Employer
05780	Perma-Patch_LLC	
OSHA Cases		
Case Number	Employer	
05768	Lyman-Richey Corp-Ready Mix Concrete	
PERA Cases Ready to Schedule		
Case Number	Petitioner / CEO	Respondent
103007	Ottumwa Education Association	Ottumwa Community School Dist
Merit Cases Ready to Schedule		
Case Number	Complainant	Respondent
103014	Azucena Valenzuela	State of Iowa - DOC
Judicial Review		
Case Number	<u>Claimant</u>	Employer/Agency
020172	Caldwell	IWD et al
4 D 141		

4. Board Administration

Upgraded Unemployment System Training for Board Members

5. Adjournment

Iowa EAB meetings are open to the public and proceedings are public records. Please contact staff at 515-281-3638 or the front desk at 6200 Park Ave, Des Moines IA 50321 Last Updated: May 27, 2025